

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

SQUARE DEAL REALTY CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2896

THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.
x - - - - - x

4/24/87

RESOLUTION

It appearing that petitioner in the above-entitled case is no longer interested in pursuing its appeal to this Court as indicated in the "Motion To Dismiss Based On Compromise" filed on March 31, 1983 on the ground that the surtax and interest assessment involved herein had already been the subject of a compromise settlement between the parties pursuant to Executive Order No. 44 and the provisions of the Revenue Code of 1986, with the payment by petitioner of the amount of P34,783.20, and there being no objection on the part of respondent;

The Court resolves, as prayed for, to grant said motion.

Let the case be dismissed and the same considered closed and terminated.

RESOLUTION -
CTA CASE NO. 2898

(2)

BE ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, April 24, 1967.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Agust Reyes
AGUST REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Reyes
CONSTANTE C. REYES
Associate Judge